

**Weller Road Elementary School
Modernization**

2A - Demolition & Sitework					
BIDDER	Peak, Inc.	Pleasants Construction, Inc.	Richard F. Kline, Inc.	Ross Contracting, Inc.	Urban N. Zink Contracting, Inc.
MBE Forms A & B		x		x	x
Base Bid		\$4,485,000		\$3,670,000	\$2,598,450
Alt 1: L2L Only		\$0		\$0	\$0
Alt 2a: L2L/Health Center Combo		\$0		\$0	\$0
Alt 2b: Admin Mods related to Alt 2a		\$0		\$0	\$0
Alt 3: Daycare Center		\$0		\$0	(\$500)
Alt 4: Bus Canopy		\$0		\$8,000	\$0
Alt 5: Finish 4 Future Classrooms		\$0		\$0	\$0
Alt 6: Ceramic Non-wet walls		\$0		\$0	\$0
Alt 7: Occ Sensors 2007 Addition		\$0		\$0	\$0
Alt 8: Fiber Glass Windows		\$0		\$0	\$0
Alt 9: Corr Rbr Base to Quarry Base		\$0		\$0	\$0
Alt 10: Certified Wood Doors		\$0		\$0	\$0
Alt 11: Cubbie Mods 2007 Addition		\$0		\$0	\$0
Bid Bond Included		X		X	X
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-6)		X		X	X

**Weller Road Elementary School
Modernization**

3A - Concrete					
BIDDER	Canyon Contracting, Inc.	Chevy Chase Contractors, LLC	Dance Brothers, Inc.		
MBE Forms A & B	x	x	x		
Base Bid	\$1,025,000	\$975,000	\$1,128,400		
Alt 1: L2L Only	\$1,600	\$850	\$1,350		
Alt 2a: L2L/Health Center Combo	\$18,680	\$0	\$0		
Alt 2b: Admin Mods related to Alt 2a	\$0	\$0	\$6,900		
Alt 3: Daycare Center	\$17,080	\$14,200	\$20,850		
Alt 4: Bus Canopy	\$24,565	\$12,700	\$25,000		
Alt 5: Finish 4 Future Classrooms	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 6: Ceramic Non-wet walls	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 7: Occ Sensors 2007 Addition	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 8: Fiber Glass Windows	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 9: Corr Rbr Base to Quarry Base	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 10: Certified Wood Doors	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 11: Cubbie Mods 2007 Addition	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Bid Bond Included	X	X	X		
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-6)	X	X	X		

**Weller Road Elementary School
Modernization**

4A - Masonry					
BIDDER	George Moehrle Masonry, Inc.	Karon Masonry, Inc.	Robert W. Sheckles, Inc.		
MBE Forms A & B	x	x	x		
Base Bid	\$3,087,000	\$3,174,000	\$3,016,700		
Alt 1: L2L Only	\$21,000	\$26,000	\$23,500		
Alt 2a: L2L/Health Center Combo	\$19,200	\$10,000	\$43,800		
Alt 2b: Admin Mods related to Alt 2a	\$3,200	\$22,000	\$0		
Alt 3: Daycare Center	\$72,100	\$64,000	\$60,900		
Alt 4: Bus Canopy	\$6,700	\$15,000	\$9,200		
Alt 5: Finish 4 Future Classrooms	\$9,600	\$10,000	\$9,000		
Alt 6: Ceramic Non-wet walls	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 7: Occ Sensors 2007 Addition	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 8: Fiber Glass Windows	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 9: Corr Rbr Base to Quarry Base	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 10: Certified Wood Doors	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 11: Cubbie Mods 2007 Addition	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Bid Bond Included	X	X	X		
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-6)	X	X	X		

**Weller Road Elementary School
Modernization**

5A - Metals					
BIDDER	Crystal Metalworks, Inc.	Kinsley Manufacturing, Inc.	S. A. Halac Ironworks, Inc.	Strait Steel, Inc.	
MBE Forms A & B	x	x	x	x	
Base Bid	\$2,074,900	\$1,805,000	\$1,838,000	\$1,785,000	
Alt 1: L2L Only	\$3,900	\$0	\$1,300	\$2,000	
Alt 2a: L2L/Health Center Combo	\$7,200	\$6,450	\$7,100	\$4,000	
Alt 2b: Admin Mods related to Alt 2a	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 3: Daycare Center	\$24,000	\$31,700	\$24,200	\$23,000	
Alt 4: Bus Canopy	\$47,300	\$51,300	\$62,200	\$55,000	
Alt 5: Finish 4 Future Classrooms	\$0	\$1,500	\$0	\$0	
Alt 6: Ceramic Non-wet walls	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 7: Occ Sensors 2007 Addition	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 8: Fiber Glass Windows	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 9: Corr Rbr Base to Quarry Base	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 10: Certified Wood Doors	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 11: Cubbie Mods 2007 Addition	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Bid Bond Included	X	X	X	X	
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-6)	X	X	X	X	

**Weller Road Elementary School
Modernization**

7C - Roofing							
BIDDER	Interstate Corporation	J. E. Woods & Sons Company, Inc.	Orndorff & Spaid, Inc.	MJB, Inc. T/A Built Up Roofing Systems	R. D. Bean, Inc.	Cole Roofing, Inc.	Citi Roof
MBE Forms A & B	x		x	x	x		x
Base Bid	\$1,500,000		\$1,636,827	\$2,200,000	\$1,463,565		\$1,699,500
Alt 1: L2L Only	\$50,000		\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0
Alt 2a: L2L/Health Center Combo	\$150,000		\$593	\$0	\$13,330		\$14,875
Alt 2b: Admin Mods related to Alt 2a	\$100,000		\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0
Alt 3: Daycare Center	\$50,000		\$53,486	\$63,900	\$42,070		\$44,280
Alt 4: Bus Canopy	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0
Alt 5: Finish 4 Future Classrooms	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0
Alt 6: Ceramic Non-wet walls	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0
Alt 7: Occ Sensors 2007 Addition	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0
Alt 8: Fiber Glass Windows	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0
Alt 9: Corr Rbr Base to Quarry Base	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0
Alt 10: Certified Wood Doors	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0
Alt 11: Cubbie Mods 2007 Addition	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0
Bid Bond Included	X		X	X	X		X
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-6)	X		X	X	X		X

**Weller Road Elementary School
Modernization**

8C - Storefront/Windows/Glazing					
BIDDER	Engineered Construction Products, LTD	Glass & Metals, Inc.	Spear Window & Glass, Inc.		
MBE Forms A & B	x	x	x		
Base Bid	\$714,900	\$756,452	\$683,650		
Alt 1: L2L Only	(\$2,500)	\$392	\$1,250		
Alt 2a: L2L/Health Center Combo	\$13,600	\$14,132	\$8,800		
Alt 2b: Admin Mods related to Alt 2a	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 3: Daycare Center	\$18,500	\$1,219	\$1,250		
Alt 4: Bus Canopy	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 5: Finish 4 Future Classrooms	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 6: Ceramic Non-wet walls	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 7: Occ Sensors 2007 Addition	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 8: Fiber Glass Windows	\$206,000	\$185,804	\$122,090		
Alt 9: Corr Rbr Base to Quarry Base	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 10: Certified Wood Doors	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Alt 11: Cubbie Mods 2007 Addition	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Bid Bond Included	X	X	X		
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-6)	X	X	X		

**Weller Road Elementary School
Modernization**

9A - Framing/Drywall/Ceilings					
BIDDER	Can-Am Contractors, Inc.	Finishes, Inc.	Jennings H. Mitchell & Son, Inc.	Mine Branch Interior Finishes, Inc.	
MBE Forms A & B	x	x		x	
Base Bid	\$544,790	\$587,350		\$444,900	
Alt 1: L2L Only	(\$11,300)	\$4,000		(\$10,500)	
Alt 2a: L2L/Health Center Combo	(\$5,000)	(\$37,000)		(\$24,300)	
Alt 2b: Admin Mods related to Alt 2a	(\$3,000)	(\$8,300)		(\$7,400)	
Alt 3: Daycare Center	\$5,200	\$6,000		\$4,234	
Alt 4: Bus Canopy	\$0	\$0		\$0	
Alt 5: Finish 4 Future Classrooms	\$7,800	\$10,700		\$7,615	
Alt 6: Ceramic Non-wet walls	\$500	\$0		\$1,250	
Alt 7: Occ Sensors 2007 Addition	\$0	\$0		\$0	
Alt 8: Fiber Glass Windows	\$0	\$0		\$0	
Alt 9: Corr Rbr Base to Quarry Base	\$0	\$0		\$0	
Alt 10: Certified Wood Doors	\$0	\$0		\$0	
Alt 11: Cubbie Mods 2007 Addition	\$0	\$0		\$0	
Bid Bond Included	X	X		X	
Addenda acknowledged-#1-6)	X	X		X	

**Weller Road Elementary School
Modernization**

9D - Resilient Flooring/Base/Carpet							
BIDDER	All Star Flooring, Inc.	Southern Maryland Floor Company, LLC	C B Flooring, LLC	Atlascopco Construction Company, Inc.	DeGol Brothers, LP	Profast Commercial Flooring, LLC	Tito Contractors, Inc.
MBE Forms A & B			x		x		x
Base Bid			\$210,850		\$265,600		\$569,539
Alt 1: L2L Only			\$2,688		\$3,900		\$6,470
Alt 2a: L2L/Health Center Combo			\$7,600		\$12,100		\$8,970
Alt 2b: Admin Mods related to Alt 2a			\$106		\$0		\$16,980
Alt 3: Daycare Center			\$3,254		\$4,790		\$8,275
Alt 4: Bus Canopy			\$0		\$0		\$0
Alt 5: Finish 4 Future Classrooms			\$9,120		\$12,550		\$48,192
Alt 6: Ceramic Non-wet walls			\$0		\$0		\$0
Alt 7: Occ Sensors 2007 Addition			\$0		\$0		\$0
Alt 8: Fiber Glass Windows			\$0		\$0		\$0
Alt 9: Corr Rbr Base to Quarry Base			(\$3,655)		(\$2,300)		\$16,000
Alt 10: Certified Wood Doors			\$0		\$0		\$0
Alt 11: Cubbie Mods 2007 Addition			\$0		\$1,400		\$0
Bid Bond Included			x		x		x
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-6)			x		x		x

**Weller Road Elementary School
Modernization**

11D - Food Service Equipment					
BIDDER	American Energy Restaurant Equipment, LLC	Ashland Equipment, Inc.	Eleven Four Hundred, Inc.	Essbar South Company, Inc.	
MBE Forms A & B	x	x	x	x	
Base Bid	\$137,514	\$138,246	\$128,000	\$167,100	
Alt 1: L2L Only	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 2a: L2L/Health Center Combo	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 2b: Admin Mods related to Alt 2a	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 3: Daycare Center	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 4: Bus Canopy	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 5: Finish 4 Future Classrooms	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 6: Ceramic Non- wet walls	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 7: Occ Sensors 2007 Addition	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 8: Fiber Glass Windows	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 9: Corr Rbr Base to Quarry Base	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 10: Certified Wood Doors	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 11: Cubbie Mods 2007 Addition	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Bid Bond Included	X	X	X	X	
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-6)	X	X	X	X	

**Weller Road Elementary School
Modernization**

12A - Millwork/Woodwork/Casework					
BIDDER	Diversified Educational Systems, Inc.	Fallston Supply Company, Inc.	Glover Sales Group, LLC	Paragon Casework, Inc.	Steel Products, Inc.
MBE Forms A & B	x	x		x	x
Base Bid	\$367,635	\$540,000		\$382,000	\$567,657
Alt 1: L2L Only	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$1,221
Alt 2a: L2L/Health Center Combo	\$7,164	\$8,600		\$8,900	\$7,557
Alt 2b: Admin Mods related to Alt 2a	\$6,821	\$0		(\$2,200)	(\$1,800)
Alt 3: Daycare Center	\$5,342	\$15,200		\$13,500	\$17,717
Alt 4: Bus Canopy	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0
Alt 5: Finish 4 Future Classrooms	\$0	\$64,000		\$53,000	\$62,626
Alt 6: Ceramic Non-wet walls	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0
Alt 7: Occ Sensors 2007 Addition	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0
Alt 8: Fiber Glass Windows	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0
Alt 9: Corr Rbr Base to Quarry Base	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0
Alt 10: Certified Wood Doors	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0
Alt 11: Cubbie Mods 2007 Addition	\$9,875	\$8,600		\$0	\$7,979
Bid Bond Included	X	X		X	X
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-6)	X	X		X	X

**Weller Road Elementary School
Modernization**

15A - Fire Protection						
BIDDER	Advanced Fire Protection Systems, LLC	Capitol Sprinkler Contracting, Inc.	Chesapeake Sprinkler Company, Inc.	Fire-Mak, Inc.	Kennedy Fire Protection, LLC	Reliance Fire Protection, Inc.
MBE Forms A & B	x	x	x	x	x	
Base Bid	\$353,620	\$199,385	\$175,000	\$239,000	\$163,000	
Alt 1: L2L Only	\$3,000	\$2,600	\$620	\$1,000	\$1,400	
Alt 2a: L2L/Health Center Combo	\$15,000	\$7,400	\$4,730	\$3,000	\$3,500	
Alt 2b: Admin Mods related to Alt 2a	\$0	\$1,600	\$0	\$500	\$600	
Alt 3: Daycare Center	\$3,000	\$2,800	\$4,800	\$2,000	\$2,000	
Alt 4: Bus Canopy	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 5: Finish 4 Future Classrooms	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,000	\$1,000	
Alt 6: Ceramic Non-wet walls	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 7: Occ Sensors 2007 Addition	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 8: Fiber Glass Windows	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 9: Corr Rbr Base to Quarry Base	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 10: Certified Wood Doors	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Alt 11: Cubbie Mods 2007 Addition	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Bid Bond Included	X	X	X	X	X	
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-6)	X	X	X	X	X	

**Weller Road Elementary School
Modernization**

16A - Electrical								
BIDDER	Altimate Electric, Inc.	Brandenburg Electric, Inc.	Circle Electric, Inc.	CT Electrical Corporation	Ennis Electric Company, Inc.	Heller Electric Company, Inc.	New Spectrum Electric, Inc.	Star Electric, Inc.
MBE Forms A & B	x	x		x	x			x
Base Bid	\$1,730,500	\$1,895,000		\$2,152,000	\$2,293,000			\$2,130,000
Alt 1: L2L Only	\$17,400	\$21,500		\$36,000	\$37,000			\$22,800
Alt 2a: L2L/Health Center Combo	\$40,000	\$63,500		\$48,500	\$47,000			\$47,300
Alt 2b: Admin Mods related to Alt 2a	\$10,800	\$0		\$37,200	\$43,000			\$9,900
Alt 3: Daycare Center	\$31,000	\$26,000		\$32,200	\$36,000			\$28,900
Alt 4: Bus Canopy	\$4,500	\$5,600		\$4,900	\$4,000			\$4,400
Alt 5: Finish 4 Future Classrooms	\$38,600	\$29,500		\$46,600	\$42,000			\$23,900
Alt 6: Ceramic Non-wet walls	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			\$0
Alt 7: Occ Sensors 2007 Addition	\$4,800	\$6,000		\$18,000	\$9,000			\$7,700.00
Alt 8: Fiber Glass Windows	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			\$0.00
Alt 9: Corr Rbr Base to Quarry Base	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			\$0.00
Alt 10: Certified Wood Doors	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			\$0.00
Alt 11: Cubbie Mods 2007 Addition	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0			\$0.00
Bid Bond Included	X	X		X	X			X
Addenda acknowledged-(#1-6)	X	X		X	X			X